held back pending obtaining consent of these properties will be available to us for general corporate purposes or to acquire other properties.

The unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2005 assumes the acquisition of Calpine�s domestic oil and
natural gas business and the related financings occurred on January 1, 2004. We believe the assumptions used provide a reasonable basis for
presenting the significant effects directly attributable to such transactions. The unaudited pro forma financial statements do not purport to
represent what our results of operations would have been if such transactions had occurred on such date. These unaudited pro forma financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated/combined financial statements of Rosetta Resources Inc.(successor and
predecessor), included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005, which is incorporated by reference in this
prospectus.

16

Edgar Filing: Rosetta Resources Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Successor
Six months

ended December 31,
2005

Predecessor
Six months

ended June 30,
2005

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Historical(m)

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Oil sales $ 11,046 $ 8,166 $ (139)(g) $ 19,073
Natural gas sales 102,044 13,637 72,657 (a)(g) 188,338
Natural gas sales to affiliate � 81,952 (81,952)(a) �
Other revenue 14 76 90

Total revenue 113,104 103,831 207,501
Costs and expenses:
Lease operating expense 15,674 16,629 (1,129)(g) 31,174
Production taxes 3,975 2,755 (59)(g) 6,671
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 40,500 30,679 8,636 (b)(g) 79,815
Exploration and dry hole costs � 4,317 (4,317)(b) �
Treating and transportation costs 2,665 1,998 815 (a)(g) 5,478
Affiliated marketing fees � 913 (913)(a) �
General and administrative costs 14,687 9,677 � (e) 24,364

Total costs and expenses 77,501 66,968 147,502

Operating income 35,603 36,863 59,999

Other income expense:
Interest income expense, net 6,379 6,479 3,361 (c)(b) 16,219
Other income expense, net 152 207 359

Total other income expense 6,531 6,686 16,578

Income before provision for income taxes 29,072 30,177 43,421
Provision for income taxes 11,537 11,496 (6,049)(d) 16,984

Net income $ 17,535 $ 18,681 $ 26,437

Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.35 $ 0.37 $ 0.53

Diluted $ 0.35 $ 0.37 $ 0.53

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 50,000(f) 50,000(f) 50,000(f)
Diluted 50,160(f) 50,160(f) 50,160(f)

(a) Adjustment to reflect change of the relationship from affiliates to non-affiliates due to the Acquisition.

(b) Adjustment to reflect depreciation, depletion and amortization using the unit of production method under the full cost method of
accounting, as calculated using the new fair market value assigned to property and equipment. Under the full cost method, all costs